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Pack Llama Trail Association 

2025 Database Records 
This report summarizes the records included in the PLTA database for the year 2025 

Lisa Wolf, Database Administrator 
January 26, 2026 

Pack Trials 

Events 
Event Host Start Date End Date 

SSLA 2025 Spring Pack Trials Southern States Llama Association 04/26/2025 04/27/2025 
BLT Equinox to Solstice Pack Trials 2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 03/21/2025 06/12/2025 
BLT Fall 2025 Burns Llama trailblazers 09/07/2025 12/21/2025 
Fall in Illinois Pack Trial 2025 Debbie Andrews 10/11/2025 10/12/2025 

 
Trials 
Eight Basic Trials, six Advanced trials and three Master trials were recorded for a total of seventeen trials. 

Trial Date Level Event Certifier Steward 
03/23/2025 Basic BLT Equinox to Solstice Pack Trials 2025 Lisa Wolf Anne Sheeter 
05/11/2025 Basic BLT Equinox to Solstice Pack Trials 2025 Lisa Wolf Anne Sheeter 
04/26/2025 Basic SSLA 2025 Spring Pack Trials Tom Rothering David Frederick 
04/26/2025 Advanced SSLA 2025 Spring Pack Trials Tom Rothering David Frederick 
04/27/2025 Basic SSLA 2025 Spring Pack Trials Tom Rothering David Frederick 
04/27/2025 Advanced SSLA 2025 Spring Pack Trials Tom Rothering David Frederick 
05/17/2025 Basic BLT Equinox to Solstice Pack Trials 2025 Lisa Wolf Natasha Gunn 
09/07/2025 Master BLT Fall 2025 Lisa Wolf Natasha Gunn 
09/13/2025 Master BLT Fall 2025 Lisa Wolf Natasha Gunn 
09/27/2025 Master BLT Fall 2025 Lisa wolf Josh Cline 
10/11/2025 Basic Fall in Illinois Pack Trial 2025 Tom Rothering Tom Rothering 
10/11/2025 Advanced Fall in Illinois Pack Trial 2025 Tom Rothering Tom Rothering 
10/12/2025 Basic Fall in Illinois Pack Trial 2025 Tom Rothering Tom Rothering 
10/12/2025 Advanced Fall in Illinois Pack Trial 2025 Tom Rothering Tom Rothering 
11/15/2025 Advanced BLT Fall 2025 Lisa Wolf Natasha Gunn 
11/22/2025 Advanced BLT Fall 2025 Lisa Wolf Natasha Gunn 
12/06/2025 Basic BLT Fall 2025 Lisa Wolf Natasha Gunn  

Total number of trials: 17 

 
Participating Llamas 

PLTA # Llama Owner 
1598 ALCL Blue Boy Debbie Andrews 
1606 ALCL Dr Kyle Mary Rose Collins 
1583 ALCL Slick Debbie Andrews 
1605 ALCL Two Buck Chuck Mary Rose Collins 
1294 BB Trev Vicki Sundberg 
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PLTA # Llama Owner 
1571 BLT Agate Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1584 BLT Artos McFly Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1585 BLT Eagle Bear's Angus Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1588 BLT Eagle Bear's Sequoia Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1586 BLT Flint  Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1498 BLT Hopsage McFly Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1533 BLT Merlin’s Gryphon Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1572 BLT Patron's Peregrine Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1587 BLT Patron's Smoke Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1531 BLT Peppy's Attatürk Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1604 Cedar Views Red Tree Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1499 CJ Bar Peppy's Pogo Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1602 Elf Droppin' Dimes Baylor Gordon 
1603 HF Expresso To Go Vicki Sundberg 
1564 LUA Showstopper's Image Allie Justice 
1599 MSF Top Gun Tom Rothering 
1601 Silver Oaks Dundee Tom Rothering 
1600 Silver Oaks Serono Tom Rothering 

Total Number of Llamas Participating: 23 
 
Certificates Earned 
Nine Basic certificates, three Advanced certificates and two Master certificates were earned for a 
total of 14 newly certified pack llamas.  

PLTA # Llama Level Date Earned Owner 
1598 ALCL Blue Boy Basic 10/11/2025 Debbie Andrews 
1294 BB Trev Advanced 04/27/2025 Vicki Sundberg 
1571 BLT Agate Basic 05/11/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1585 BLT Eagle Bear's Angus Basic 12/06/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1588 BLT Eagle Bear's Sequoia Basic 12/06/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1586 BLT Flint  Basic 12/06/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1533 BLT Merlin’s Gryphon Advanced 11/22/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1572 BLT Patron's Peregrine Basic 05/11/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1587 BLT Patron's Smoke Basic 12/06/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1531 BLT Peppy's  Attatürk Master 09/13/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1499 CJ Bar Peppy's Pogo Master 09/13/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 
1603 HF Expresso To Go Basic 04/27/2025 Vicki Sundberg 
1564 LUA Showstopper's Image Advanced 04/26/2025 Allie Justice 
1601 Silver Oaks Dundee Basic 4/26/2025 Tom Rothering 

Total Number of  Certificates Earned: 14 

 

Accounts 
The accounts database records only what was reported to the database administrator and may not be 
complete. Current records show: 
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• 15 Account renewals 
• 3 new accounts 
• 1 event sanctioning 
• 12 llama registrations 

 
Account Type Purpose Number Amount 
Account Renewal Associate Member 4 $10.00  
Account Renewal Business membership 1 $70.00  
Account Renewal Family membership 4 $30.00  
Account Renewal Individual Adult 5 $20.00  
Account Renewal Individual Youth  1 $10.00  
New Account Associate Member 1 $10.00  
New Account First Year Family  1 $20.00  
New Account Individual adult 1 $20.00  
Event Sanctioning Full Sanction 1 $75.00  
Llama Registration Individual Llama 12 $15.00  

Total Income Recorded in Accounts  Database: $280.00  
 

Llama Registrations 
Twelve llamas were registered in 2025. The total number of llamas registered with the PLTA as of 
1/26/26 is 1377. 

PLTA # Llama Gender Date of Birth Owner Registered 
1606 ALCL Dr Kyle Gelding 04/23/2023 Mary Rose Collins 10/12/2025 
1605 ALCL Two Buck Chuck Gelding 05/19/2023 Debbie Andrews 10/12/2025 
1609 BLT Arabella McFly Female 03/21/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 
1611 BLT Attaturk's Azalea Female 04/17/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 
1608 BLT Flicker McFly Male 04/28/2024 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 
1607 BLT Pogo's Flash Male 04/26/2024 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 
1612 BLT Sun Bear Male 04/17/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 
1610 BLT Wizard's Linden Female 04/07/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 
1604 Cedar Views Red Tree Male 05/22/2015 Susan Gawarecki 04/26/2025 
1602 Elf Droppin' Dimes Gelding 10/13/2022 Baylor Gordon 04/26/2025 
1603 HF Expresso To Go Gelding 10/03/2019 Vicki Sundberg 04/26/2025 
1613 RCTL Number Two Male 05/07/2025 Burns Llama Trailblazers 12/06/2025 

 


